
The following changes in the tender documents are effective immediately. This addendum will form part of the construction documents.

1.0 SPECIFICATION:

.1 Section 01 11 00 – Summary of Work, section 1.2 is replaced with the following:

1.2 WORK SCHEDULE

.1 All work including All work including site clean-up and demobilization must be completed by August 15, 2022. Refer to Section 01 13 00 - General Requirements.

.2 Section 32 12 16.01 - ASPHALT PAVING – SHORT FORM, section 3.2 is replaced with the following:

3.2 PAVEMENT THICKNESS

.1 Pavement thickness for roadways and parking lots is to match the existing thickness of asphalt : 75mm Min / 150mm Max, refer to MMCD Standard Detail Drawing G5, and drawing 211-12003-00.

2.0 DRAWINGS:

.1 Drawing 211-12003-00 is replaced with new drawing 211-12003-00 attached.

3.0 RESPONSE FOR RFI:

.1 *Q.:I have looked at everything and don't see an asphalt detail? Just looking for thickness and mix type?*

Response: Please refer to specification change above. Please refer to MMCD 32 12 16 for asphalt mix, as listed in section 32 12 16.01 - ASPHALT PAVING – SHORT FORM section 3.3.

4.0 ATTACHMENTS:

.1 N/A

END OF ADDENDUM #2
